# 29790

## 7H \$1150

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRODUCTION PHOTO/GRAPHICS, INC.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYNAMIC IMAGES, INC.	
Street Address:	4942 Rosecrans Avenue	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90250	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979064	
Registration Number:	2968497	
Registration Number:	2778384	DYNAMIC IMAGES
Registration Number:	2957963	DYNAMIC IMAGES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: 612 632-3297

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GRAY PLANT MOOTY & BENNETT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124882-US-001
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gwen Spurrier

TRADEMARK

900098917 REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0029

Signature:	/gds/
Date:	02/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=S0S-PRODUC-GRAPHIS-DYNAMIC#page1.tif source=S0S-PRODUC-GRAPHIS-DYNAMIC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0030

### State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 2 5 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

OSP 06 99733

Sent By: DAVIS & CARICO LLP;

Page 2/2

1316780

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

"/V

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SEP 2 2005

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of PRODUCTION PHOTO/GRAPHICS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"T

The name of this corporation is: DYNAMIC IMAGES, INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 500. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 5227 / , 2005

JANE ADAMSON, President

DOWALD I. METCALF, Secretary

SECRETARY OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 02/12/2008**